

n
SLP(C)No. 5638 OF 2003

ITEM No.205

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5638/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2002 in CCA 63/98
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ABDUL SAMAD SHAKI BAI (DEAD) THR.LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P. LAKSHMINARAYANA REDDY

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for urging addl. grounds)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 01/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G L Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao.,Adv.
Ms. Sasmiktha Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Y Ramesh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P Niroop, Adv.
Mr. P Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Achintya Dvivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER